

Bagdad Elementary School

PD 19-20.080.1 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED HIGH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED LOW	
Valid From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022								
Section	Category	Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	ExtensDon	Unit Cost	Extension
02100-	00100	Mobilization						
02100-	00104	Mobilization, 46 + Miles	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00
03100-	00100	Removal of Items						
03100-	00101	Clearing and Grubbing	0.03	ACRE	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 165.00
04100-	00100	Cut and Fill						
04100-	00106	Earthwork Establishing Grade	1200	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 2,844.00
05200-	00100	Roadway						
05200-	00106	1 1/2" Type SP 12.5 Asphalt, over 1500sy	1200	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 8,880.00
05500-	00104	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1.5" - 3" Thickness, over 1500sy	1100	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,540.00
06100-	00100	Stabilization						
06100-	00109	Prime Coat	1100	SY	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
07300-	00100	Thermoplastic Marking						
07300-	00101	Thermoplastic 4" Solid Stripe, White or Yellow	300	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 249.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 249.00
07300-	00116	Thermoplastic White Pedestrian Crosswalk	120	LF	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,904.00
07300-	00118	Thermoplastic Stop Bar	14	LF	\$ 7.70	\$ 107.80	\$ 7.70	\$ 107.80
07300-	00132	Thermoplastic Directional Arrow, Single Head (Straight Ahead) 12sf	2	EA	\$ 71.50	\$ 143.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 143.00
07300-	00147	Thermoplastic Handicap Parking Space with Symbol	2	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
08100-	00100	Curb and Gutter						
08100-	00108	Concrete Bumper Guards, FDOT index 300	9	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 925.65
08100-	00110	1' Ribbon Curb, Per County Detail	400	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,280.00
13000-	Stormwater Pollution Prevention							
13100-	00100	Stabilization						
13100-	00105	Bermuda Sod, Staked	280	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 882.00
13300-	00102	Silt Fence Type III	600	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00
13300-	00107	Baled Hay or Straw	40	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 411.60
13300-	00109	Establish, quantify, and submit an approved erosion control plan prepared by a certified technician.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
13300-	00110	Construct Stabilized Gravel Construction Entrance	20	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 308.00
13300-	00112	NPDES Construction General Permit, NOI, and NOT (including SWPPP and monitoring), for use only with disturbed areas over 1.0 acre	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
Sub Totals						\$ 82,273.80		\$ 55,680.05
40% Contingency/Incidentals/Bid Climate Adjustment			0.4		\$ 82,273.80	\$ 32,909.52	\$ 55,680.05	\$ 22,272.02
Revised Grand Total with BOL						\$ 120,750.99		\$ 82,742.79

East Milton Elementary School

PD 19-20.080.1 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED HIGH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED LOW	
		Valid From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022						
Section	Category	Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	ExtensDon	Unit Cost	Extension
02100-	00100	Mobilization						
02100-	00104	Mobilization, 46 + Miles	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00
03100-	00100	Removal of Items						
03100-	00101	Clearing and Grubbing	0.09	ACRE	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 495.00
04100-	00100	Cut and Fill						
04100-	00106	Earthwork Establishing Grade	4100	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 9,717.00
04100-	00120	Final Grading and Seal Rolling Prior to Paving		SY	\$ 1.50	\$ -	\$ 1.20	\$ -
05200-	00100	Roadway						
05200-	00106	1 1/2" Type SP 12.5 Asphalt, over 1500sy	4100	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 30,340.00
05500-	00104	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1.5" - 3" Thickness, over 1500sy	4100	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,740.00
06100-	00100	Stabilization						
06100-	00109	Prime Coat	4100	SY	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,100.00
07300-	00100	Thermoplastic Marking						
07300-	00101	Thermoplastic 4" Solid Stripe, White or Yellow	1650	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,369.50	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,369.50
07300-	00147	Thermoplastic Handicap Parking Space with Symbol	2	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
07400-	00100	Signing						
07400-	00101	Relocate Traffic Signs	1	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
07400-	00105	Do Not Enter Sign, R5-1	1	EA	\$ 225.50	\$ 225.50	\$ 225.50	\$ 225.50
07400-	00106	Handicap Parking Sign, R7-8	2	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
08100-	00108	Concrete Bumper Guards, FDOT index 300	71	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 7,302.35
08100-	00110	1' Ribbon Curb, Per County Detail	975	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 12,870.00
13100-	00100	Stabilization						
13100-	00105	Bermuda Sod, Staked	800	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,520.00
13300-	00102	Silt Fence Type III	1000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00
13300-	00107	Baled Hay or Straw	40	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 411.60
13300-	00109	Establish, quantify, and submit an approved erosion control plan prepared by a certified technician.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
13300-	00110	Construct Stabilized Gravel Construction Entrance	20	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 308.00
13300-	00112	NPDES Construction General Permit, NOI, and NOT (including SWPPP and monitoring), for use only with disturbed areas over 1.0 acre	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
			Sub Totals			\$ 146,700.00		\$ 106,723.95
40% Contingency/Incidentals/Bid Climate Adjustment			0.4		\$ 146,700.00	\$ 58,680.00	\$ 106,723.95	\$ 42,689.58
Revised Grand Total with BOL						\$ 214,587.60		\$ 156,138.71

Administrative Building

PD 19-20.080.1 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED HIGH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED LOW	
		Valid From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022						
Section	Category	Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	ExtensDon	Unit Cost	Extension
02100-	00100	Mobilization						
02100-	00104	Mobilization, 46 + Miles	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00
03100-	00100	Removal of Items						
03100-	00101	Clearing and Grubbing	0.1	ACRE	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00
04100-	00100	Cut and Fill						
04100-	00106	Earthwork Establishing Grade	3700	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 8,769.00
05200-	00100	Roadway						
05200-	00106	1 1/2" Type SP 12.5 Asphalt, over 1500sy	3700	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 27,380.00
05500-	00104	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1.5" - 3" Thickness, over 1500sy	3700	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,180.00
06100-	00100	Stabilization						
06100-	00109	Prime Coat	3700	SY	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00
07300-	00100	Thermoplastic Marking						
07300-	00101	Thermoplastic 4" Solid Stripe, White or Yellow	820	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 680.60	\$ 0.83	\$ 680.60
08100-	00100	Curb and Gutter						
08100-	00108	Concrete Bumper Guards, FDOT index 300	6	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 617.10
08100-	00110	1' Ribbon Curb, Per County Detail	1100	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 14,520.00
09100-	00100	Inlet Top and Bottom, FDOT Index 200 Series						
09100-	00103	Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type C, 0'-6' depth	1	EA	\$ 1,791.37	\$ 1,791.37	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 3,102.00
09200-	00100	(HDPE) High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Double Wall						
09200-	00107	15" HDPE DW Pipe, 0'-6' depth	145	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 4,944.50
09300-	00300	(RCP) Round Concrete Pipe Side Drain MES						
09300-	00301	15" RCP Side Drain MES, FDOT Index 273, 280	1	EA	\$ 973.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 1,067.00
09500-	00100	Misc. and Removal						
09500-	00102	Pipe Removal, 6"-24"	145	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,102.50	\$ 13.80	\$ 2,001.00
13100-	00100	Stabilization						
13100-	00105	Bermuda Sod, Staked	400	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,260.00
13300-	00100	Erosion Control						
13300-	00102	Silt Fence Type III	1900	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,750.00
13300-	00107	Baled Hay or Straw	40	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 411.60
		Establish, quantify, and submit an approved erosion control plan prepared by a certified technician.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
13300-	00110	Construct Stabilized Gravel Construction Entrance	20	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 308.00

Administrative Building

PD 19-20.080.1 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED HIGH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED LOW	
		Valid From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022						
Section	Category	Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	ExtensDon	Unit Cost	Extension
13300-	00112	NPDES Construction General Permit, NOI, and NOT (including SWPPP and monitoring), for use only with disturbed areas over 1.0 acre	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
			Sub Totals			\$ 142,582.47		\$ 106,690.80
40% Contingency/Incidentals/Bid Climate Adjustment			0.4		\$ 142,582.47	\$ 57,032.99	\$ 106,690.80	\$ 42,676.32
Revised Grand Total with BOL						\$ 208,707.77		\$ 156,091.77

Administrative Building Alternate

PD 19-20.080.1 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED HIGH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED LOW	
		Valid From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022						
Section	Category	Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	ExtensDon	Unit Cost	Extension
02100-00100		Mobilization						
02100-00104		Mobilization, 46 + Miles	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00
03100-00100		Removal of Items						
03100-00101		Clearing and Grubbing	0.1	ACRE	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00
04100-00100		Cut and Fill						
04100-00106		Earthwork Establishing Grade	10000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 23,700.00
05200-00100		Roadway						
05200-00106		1 1/2" Type SP 12.5 Asphalt, over 1500sy	10000	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 74,000.00
05500-00104		Mill Existing Asphalt, 1.5" - 3" Thickness, over 1500sy	10000	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 14,000.00
06100-00100		Stabilization						
06100-00109		Prime Coat	10000	SY	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
07300-00100		Thermoplastic Marking						
07300-00101		Thermoplastic 4" Solid Stripe, White or Yellow	4400	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,652.00
07300-00147		Thermoplastic Handicap Parking Space with Symbol	1	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
08100-00100		Curb and Gutter						
08100-00108		Concrete Bumper Guards, FDOT index 300	8	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 822.80
08100-00110		1' Ribbon Curb, Per County Detail	1700	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 22,440.00
09100-00100		Inlet Top and Bottom, FDOT Index 200 Series						
09100-00103		Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type C, 0'-6' depth	1	EA	\$ 1,791.37	\$ 1,791.37	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 3,102.00
09200-00100		(HDPE) High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Double Wall						
09200-00107		15" HDPE DW Pipe, 0'-6' depth	145	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 4,944.50
09300-00100		(RCP) Round Concrete Pipe Cross Drain MES						
09300-00101		15" RCP Cross Drain MES, FDOT Index 272, 280	1	EA	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 1,067.00
09500-00100		Misc. and Removal						
09500-00102		Pipe Removal, 6"-24"	145	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,102.50	\$ 13.80	\$ 2,001.00
13100-00100		Stabilization						
13100-00105		Bermuda Sod, Staked	400	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,260.00
13300-00100		Erosion Control						
13300-00102		Silt Fence Type III	800	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00
13300-00107		Baled Hay or Straw	40	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 411.60
13300-00109		Establish, quantify, and submit an approved erosion control plan prepared by a certified technician.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
13300-00110		Construct Stabilized Gravel Construction Entrance	20	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 308.00

Administrative Building Alternate

PD 19-20.080.1 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED HIGH		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED LOW	
		Valid From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022						
Section	Category	Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	ExtensDon	Unit Cost	Extension
13300-	00112	NPDES Construction General Permit, NOI, and NOT (including SWPPP and monitoring), for use only with disturbed areas over 1.0 acre	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
			Sub Totals			\$ 254,116.87		\$ 192,203.90
40% Contingency/Incidentals/Bid Climate Adjustment			0.4		\$ 254,116.87	\$ 101,646.75	\$ 192,203.90	\$ 76,881.56
Revised Grand Total with BOL						\$ 362,878.89		\$ 278,299.52